WATA pocument G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: " GHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Erpenbeck Blementary - Upgrades Confract For: Total Project Change Order Number: Two (2)
9001 Wetherington Blvd Date: February 13, 2020 Date: July 13, 2021

Florence, Kentucky 41042 REH #129-919-B / BG #20-122

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Namie and address)
Boone County Board of Education Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC ~ The Geiler Company

83300, 8. 42 2512 Dixie Highway 63561 Glenway Avenue

Florence, Kentucky 41042 Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 P.O. Box 11324

Cincinnati, OH 45211-0324

THE CONTRACT IS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS: _
{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adiusiments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Proposal 7 - The main 1600 amp breaker located in the mechanical/electrical room was determine to be faulty and the

€lectronic trip unit (ETU) needed to be replaced. The “mechanical” part of the breaker can remain, only the electronic “brain®

needed to be replaced. ADD $6,006

The original Contract Sum was 973,800.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 26,541.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 1,000,341.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in-the amount of 6,006.00

D & O P D

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 1,006,347.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero {0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

TV AB-UNTIC SIG BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Rdbert Ehmet Hayes & ’Aéseciates, PLLC The Geiler Company Boone County Board of Eduication
CHETEjLWame) RACT R (Fiym name) OWNER (Firm name)
s Aﬁ‘URE SiGNATURE SIGNATURE
Hayes, M€mber Tleves. (1/CReEDA
PF‘I:I:ITED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
~19- 21 73 Sy
DATE DATE — ° DATE

AlA Document G704™ - 2017, Copyright ® 1979, 1887, 2000, 2001 and 2047 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA." the AIA Logo, and "AtA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 11:53:48 ET on 07/13/2021 under Order No.2063918813 which expires on 09/09/2021, is not for resale, s licensed for one-fime
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To feport copyright violations, s-mail copyright@ata.org,
User Notes: {3B2ADASE)

1




